

REGULATORY DOCKET FILE COPY

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL

Docket Nos. 50-97
50-157

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. E-4

AMENDMENT NO. 11

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. E-4, between Cornell University and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated July 5, 1962, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Article III, Paragraph 4(b)(2) is amended by deleting the amount "\$140,000,000" and substituting therefor the amount "\$160,000,000."

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Signed, Jerome D. Saltzman

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Utility Finance Branch
Division of Engineering
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted _____, 1980

By _____
CORNELL UNIVERSITY

Distribution:
Licensee (2 originals)
Docket File ✓
PDR
~~MS~~ENSIC
TERA
OELD
Desk
Indemnity File
IDinitz File
LPDR

POOR ORIGINAL

OFFICE	NRR:UPB	NRR:UPB			
SURNAME	IDinitz:na	JSaltzman			
DATE	11/13/80	11/13/80			